
Ladies Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          SHAW Amanda CAN Name of Course      
Referee     MINAGAWA Asuka JPN Nishidate Course
Chief of Race YAMAMOTO Takashi JPN START               1523.0 m

FINISH              1337.0 m
VERTICALDROP        186.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      7015/12/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter OSHIKIRI Keiji JPN Course setter MARUYAMA Kouhei JPN
Forerunners -A- KOBAYASHI Ryo JPN Forerunners -A- KOBAYASHI Ryo JPN

            -B- KUROIWA Sho JPN             -B- KUROIWA Sho JPN
            -C- TSUKADA Yuta JPN             -C- TSUKADA Yuta JPN

Number of gate 60(58) Number of gate 66(62)
Start time 09:00 Start time 13:00
Weather Cloudy Weather Sunny
Snow condition Hard Snow condition Hard
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 3.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature   4.4 /   4.4

F:610

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 7 306096 HOSHI MIZUE 85 JPN    53.04    58.19  1:51.23 0.00
2 15 306249 HASEGAWA EMI 86 JPN    53.54    58.40  1:51.94 3.89
3 5 305962 HANAOKA MOE 84 JPN    53.99    58.64  1:52.63 7.68
4 4 306316 TAKEDA MINAMI 86 JPN    54.46    58.24  1:52.70 8.06
5 1 305732 TAKISHITA JURI 81 JPN    53.66    59.11  1:52.77 8.45
6 13 305694 YUMOTO HIROMI 81 JPN    53.16    59.76  1:52.92 9.27
7 12 305902 HATTORI NANAHO 83 JPN    55.08    58.70  1:53.78 13.98
8 17 306265 KATO CHIKA 86 JPN    55.59    58.52  1:54.11 15.79
9 2 305944 KIYOSAWA EMIKO 83 JPN    55.57    58.94  1:54.51 17.99

10 3 306577 MARUKO YURIKA 89 JPN    55.36    59.75  1:55.11 21.28
11 6 305317 SEKI RINA 76 JPN    55.92    59.36  1:55.28 22.21
12 24 306392 KIDA ERINO 87 JPN    55.69    59.74  1:55.43 23.03
13 8 305935 UMEHARA REINA 83 JPN    55.55  1:00.61  1:56.16 27.04
14 37 306748 KURISU NARUMI 90 JPN    56.86    59.98  1:56.84 30.77
14 31 306616 MINAKATA MISAKI 89 JPN    57.04    59.80  1:56.84 30.77
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
16 45 307009 HASUMI KONATSU 92 JPN    56.74  1:00.30  1:57.04 31.86
17 21 306358 MIYA SATOMI 87 JPN    57.07  1:00.08  1:57.15 32.47
18 22 306570 UCHIYAMA MOE 88 JPN    57.35    59.85  1:57.20 32.74
19 18 306325 TERADA YUKA 86 JPN    56.56  1:00.66  1:57.22 32.85
20 39 306223 TAKASAWA YUU 86 JPN    57.33  1:00.03  1:57.36 33.62
21 19 306360 OBA AKARI 87 JPN    56.73  1:00.72  1:57.45 34.11
22 25 306683 YAMAZAKI YURIE 89 JPN    57.00  1:00.49  1:57.49 34.33
23 9 306623 NAGATA EMI 89 JPN    56.68  1:01.12  1:57.80 36.03
24 23 306390 KATO MARI 86 JPN    56.99  1:00.90  1:57.89 36.52
25 46 306818 MATSUSHITA MINATO 90 JPN    57.59  1:00.38  1:57.97 36.96
26 26 306660 TAKAHASHI AKI 89 JPN    57.78  1:00.66  1:58.44 39.54
27 57 306832 HIRAYAMA AGASA 91 JPN    57.29  1:01.20  1:58.49 39.81
28 29 305863 SATO YURI 83 JPN    57.94  1:01.37  1:59.31 44.31
29 44 306609 KOSHIBA SAKI 89 JPN    57.99  1:02.13  2:00.12 48.75
30 58 306681 YAMAMOTO MAYAKA 89 JPN    57.97  1:02.36  2:00.33 49.91
31 50 306461 KAWABATA YUSA 88 JPN    58.02  1:02.35  2:00.37 50.12
32 41 306987 OKAMOTO NOE 92 JPN    58.07  1:02.45  2:00.52 50.95
33 62 306920 SANADA HIBARI 91 JPN    58.10  1:02.68  2:00.78 52.37
34 43 306313 TAKAHASHI MARI 86 JPN    58.02  1:02.77  2:00.79 52.43
35 59 306650 SHIMIZU KAHO 89 JPN    58.19  1:02.75  2:00.94 53.25
36 36 306505 MEGURO KYOHKO 88 JPN    58.82  1:03.80  2:02.62 62.46
37 66 305980 KITAZAKI SAHO 84 JPN    58.68  1:04.09  2:02.77 63.29
38 27 306140 TAKEDA KYOKO 85 JPN    58.39  1:04.56  2:02.95 64.27
39 49 306546 MURAKAMI CHIHIRO 88 JPN    58.94  1:04.18  2:03.12 65.21
40 48 306485 IKEDA SAYAKA 88 JPN    58.68  1:04.95  2:03.63 68.00
41 28 306644 SAKAGUCHI AYAMI 89 JPN    59.34  1:05.09  2:04.43 72.39
42 61 306465 SATO CHISA 87 JPN  1:00.31  1:06.25  2:06.56 84.07
43 68 306448 MORIMOTO MARIE 86 JPN  1:00.97  1:05.74  2:06.71 84.89
44 71 306629 NARITA YUUKI 89 JPN  1:00.83  1:05.89  2:06.72 84.95
45 78 306861 SUZUKI AYANA 91 JPN  1:02.88  1:07.14  2:10.02 103.05
46 80 306841 KOBAYASHI YUMI 91 JPN  1:03.89  1:08.01  2:11.90 113.36
47 79 307050 TERAI ERIKA 92 JPN  1:08.70  1:07.33  2:16.03 136.01

Did Not Start  [1st Run]
-1 64 306646 SAKUTA MARINA 89 JPN

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 11 306702 CHIBA AOI 90 JPN
-2 14 325049 OH Jae Eun 83 KOR
-3 16 306149 YASUDA KAZUMI 85 JPN
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
-4 20 306493 KANEKO MISATO 88 JPN
-5 35 306804 TOCHIMOTO SUZUKA 90 JPN
-6 38 306977 MUKOHGAWA SAKURAKO 92 JPN
-7 40 306518 NAOE MISA 88 JPN
-8 42 306707 FUJIKI YUKA 90 JPN
-9 51 306798 TAKEUCHI RUMI 90 JPN

-10 52 306730 ISHIDA KANAKO 90 JPN
-11 54 306386 IWATA KAORI 87 JPN
-12 55 306549 TAKAHASHI SAKIE 88 JPN
-13 56 306304 SATO SHOKO 86 JPN
-14 60 306868 YAMASHITA CHINAMI 91 JPN
-15 63 306783 SUGAI URARA 90 JPN
-16 65 306524 OHHASHI AYA 88 JPN
-17 67 306855 SAKAMOTO NARUMI 91 JPN
-18 72 306959 ATOMURA AKANE 92 JPN
-19 73 325062 KIM Ye-Seul 86 KOR
-20 75 306779 SENJUU SAIKA 90 JPN

Disqualified   [1st Run]
-1 77 306885 GOTOH YUUKO 91 JPN Gate № 28

0 Did Not Qualified [2nd Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 10 306095 SEKIZUKA MAMI 85 JPN
-2 30 306315 TAKEBAYASHI NANAKO 86 JPN
-3 32 306811 WATANABE KURUMI 90 JPN
-4 33 306427 SUNOHARA YUI 87 JPN
-5 34 306467 AKAMATSU KAORI 88 JPN
-6 47 306267 KAWABATA MAO 86 JPN
-7 69 306503 KUWABARA YUUKO 88 JPN
-8 70 306479 HASHIMOTO JURI 88 JPN
-9 74 306965 IDE NATSUKI 92 JPN

-10 76 306860 SUNAGA MINAMI 91 JPN

Disqualified   [2nd Run]
-1 53 306847 NIISATO SHOHKO 91 JPN Gate № 65

TD                   SHAW Amanda           #778       ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish
Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points

1 7 306096 HOSHI MIZUE  1:51.23 20.17 20.17 0.00

2 15 306249 HASEGAWA EMI  1:51.94 32.48 - -

3 5 305962 HANAOKA MOE  1:52.63 22.09 22.09 7.68

4 4 306316 TAKEDA MINAMI  1:52.70 35.54 - -

5 1 305732 TAKISHITA JURI  1:52.77 26.17 26.17 8.45

6 13 305694 YUMOTO HIROMI  1:52.92 22.82 22.82 9.27

7 12 305902 HATTORI NANAHO  1:53.78 43.33 - -

8 17 306265 KATO CHIKA  1:54.11 36.84 - -

9 2 305944 KIYOSAWA EMIKO  1:54.51 27.72 27.72 17.99

10 3 306577 MARUKO YURIKA  1:55.11 43.20 - -

The best 5 at start
1 7 306096 HOSHI MIZUE  1:51.23 20.17

DNF2 10 306095 SEKIZUKA MAMI - 21.29

3 5 305962 HANAOKA MOE  1:52.63 22.09

6 13 305694 YUMOTO HIROMI  1:52.92 22.82

5 1 305732 TAKISHITA JURI  1:52.77 26.17

TOTALS
(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 112.54
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 118.97
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 43.39

Calculated penalty
(A) 118.97 + (B) 112.54 - (C) 43.39 = 188.12 : 10 = 18.81

Correction value 0.00

Category Adder 0.00

(Minimum 6.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 18.81

TD                   SHAW Amanda           #778       ______________________________
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女女女女 公公公公公
Jury Technical Data
TD          SHAW Amanda CAN Name of Course      
Referee     MINAGAWA Asuka JPN Nishidate Course
Chief of Race YAMAMOTO Takashi JPN START               1523.0 m

FINISH              1337.0 m
VERTICALDROP        186.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      7015/12/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter OSHIKIRI Keiji JPN Course setter MARUYAMA Kouhei JPN
Forerunners -A- KOBAYASHI Ryo JPN Forerunners -A- KOBAYASHI Ryo JPN

            -B- KUROIWA Sho JPN             -B- KUROIWA Sho JPN
            -C- TSUKADA Yuta JPN             -C- TSUKADA Yuta JPN

Number of gate 60(58) Number of gate 66(62)
Start time 09:00 Start time 13:00
Weather Cloudy Weather Sunny
Snow condition Hard Snow condition Hard
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 3.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature   4.4 /   4.4

F:610

順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺﾞ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

1 7 480018 星　　瑞瑞 学　連  日本日日日学学日日ｽｽｺ    53.04    58.19  1:51.23 0.00
2 15 480370 長長長長長 学　連  日本女女日日日学ｽｽｺ部    53.54    58.40  1:51.94 3.89
3 5 180045 花花　　萌 富　山  ｱｱｱﾞｯｯｽｽｺｯｯｯﾞ    53.99    58.64  1:52.63 7.68
4 4 170003 武武　未未 新　潟  ﾁｺﾁJWSC    54.46    58.24  1:52.70 8.06
5 1 010012 滝滝　樹樹 北北北 専専専専合ＳＳ    53.66    59.11  1:52.77 8.45
6 13 410002 湯本　浩長 佐　賀  天山ﾘﾘﾞｺｺｽｰｺｽｰﾟｺｰｯｯｯﾞ    53.16    59.76  1:52.92 9.27
7 12 010082 服部　七七 北北北 花ののののの    55.08    58.70  1:53.78 13.98
8 17 480243 加加　智智 学　連  北北北北日日学北長北    55.59    58.52  1:54.11 15.79
9 2 170012 清清清長女 新　潟  ﾁｺﾁｱﾁﾁﾞﾚｯｯｽ新潟    55.57    58.94  1:54.51 17.99

10 3 480084 丸女丸丸丸 学　連  専専日学日日日ススス部    55.36    59.75  1:55.11 21.28
11 6 130174 関　　樹理 東　京  ＪＪＪスススススス    55.92    59.36  1:55.28 22.21
12 24 480049 木武木丸木 学　連  専専日学日日日ススス部    55.69    59.74  1:55.43 23.03
13 8 050063 梅梅　玲理 秋　武  矢矢ｽｽｺｯｯｯﾞ    55.55  1:00.61  1:56.16 27.04
14 37 010118 栗栗　公長 北北北 札札札札札北    56.86    59.98  1:56.84 30.77
14 31 010005 皆皆　長美 北北北 北北札北    57.04    59.80  1:56.84 30.77
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺﾞ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

16 45 160061 蓮蓮蓮理蓮 長　野  菅菅菅学北    56.74  1:00.30  1:57.04 31.86
17 21 480047 宮　　丸長 学　連  日本日学日日日日日日日    57.07  1:00.08  1:57.15 32.47
18 22 480181 内山　　萌 学　連  同同同日学日日日ｽｽｺ部    57.35    59.85  1:57.20 32.74
19 18 480419 寺武　雪雪 学　連  法法日学日日日ススス部    56.56  1:00.66  1:57.22 32.85
20 39 480300 札清　　優 学　連  北北日学北北日学部ｽｽｺ    57.33  1:00.03  1:57.36 33.62
21 19 480431 日大　朱朱 学　連  日本日学日日日日日日日    56.73  1:00.72  1:57.45 34.11
22 25 480094 山山丸山清 学　連  早早武日学ススス部    57.00  1:00.49  1:57.49 34.33
23 9 010091 長武　愛未 北北北 双双札北    56.68  1:01.12  1:57.80 36.03
24 23 480418 加加　ママ 学　連  法法日学日日日ススス部    56.99  1:00.90  1:57.89 36.52
25 46 190002 松滝のみみ 石　長  星星札北    57.59  1:00.38  1:57.97 36.96
26 26 170064 髙髙　亜亜 新　潟  安安札北松安山安北    57.78  1:00.66  1:58.44 39.54
27 57 010073 菅山あああ 北北北 富富野富富札北    57.29  1:01.20  1:58.49 39.81
28 29 010055 佐加　百合 北北北 ICIｽｰﾟｺｰ    57.94  1:01.37  1:59.31 44.31
29 44 010078 蓮小　早早 北北北 南富富野札北    57.99  1:02.13  2:00.12 48.75
30 58 160065 山本山矢丸 長　野  白白札北    57.97  1:02.36  2:00.33 49.91
31 50 480175 長川　佑佑 学　連  日本日学日日日日日日日    58.02  1:02.35  2:00.37 50.12
32 41 010103 花本　木長 北北北 富富野札北    58.07  1:02.45  2:00.52 50.95
33 62 010004 眞武ひひひ 北北北 北北札北    58.10  1:02.68  2:00.78 52.37
34 43 480009 札髙　万丸 学　連  専専日学日日日ススス部    58.02  1:02.77  2:00.79 52.43
35 59 160126 清清　丸香 長　野  飯山南札北    58.19  1:02.75  2:00.94 53.25
36 36 480184 本目　恭女 学　連  日本日学日日日日日日日    58.82  1:03.80  2:02.62 62.46
37 66 010001 北山　佑七 北北北 かかの岳ﾚｺﾚﾚｯﾞﾁｺﾁ    58.68  1:04.09  2:02.77 63.29
38 27 480007 武武　京女 学　連  日本日学日日日日日日日    58.39  1:04.56  2:02.95 64.27
39 49 030008 村村　千千 岩　手  吉武スススススス    58.94  1:04.18  2:03.12 65.21
40 48 480065 池武佑池加 学　連  日東大大日学日日連合日    58.68  1:04.95  2:03.63 68.00
41 28 010038 坂坂　英長 北北北 北北札北    59.34  1:05.09  2:04.43 72.39
42 61 480336 佐加　千千 学　連  国国国国北日雪国国国部  1:00.31  1:06.25  2:06.56 84.07
43 68 480414 森本山樹英 学　連  東北学東日学東東ｽｽｺ部  1:00.97  1:05.74  2:06.71 84.89
44 71 010117 公武　優優 北北北 双双札北  1:00.83  1:05.89  2:06.72 84.95
45 78 010008 鈴木　彩彩 北北北 北北札北  1:02.88  1:07.14  2:10.02 103.05
46 80 160040 蓮小　丸由 長　野  飯山札北  1:03.89  1:08.01  2:11.90 113.36
47 79 010144 寺寺えひか 北北北 紋紋紋紋紋蓮菅学北  1:08.70  1:07.33  2:16.03 136.01

Did Not Start  [1st Run]
-1 64 010087 作武山丸理 北北北 北北学北札札札北

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 11 010127 千双ああの 北北北 北北学北札札札北

-2 14 990001 ｵｺ ﾚﾞｪ ｳﾚ       日大大国

-3 16 480014 安武かのの 学　連  専専日学日日日ススス部
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺﾞ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

-4 20 480077 金女　未丸 学　連  紋立立日学日日日ｽｽｺ部

-5 35 240026 栃本　涼丸 岐　阜  飛飛飛花札北

-6 38 050034 向長　桜女 秋　武  角立札北

-7 40 480067 直木　長佑 学　連  菅京日学ｽｽｺ東東部

-8 42 240003 加木　優優 岐　阜  飛飛札山札北

-9 51 240031 竹内　瑠長 岐　阜  飛飛札山札北

-10 52 010060 石武雪理女 北北北 札札札札札北

-11 54 480040 岩武智岩山 学　連  北北北東北日学ｽｽｺ部

-12 55 480088 札髙　美長 学　連  早早武日学ススス部

-13 56 480259 佐加　北女 学　連  国国国日学東東ススス部

-14 60 190003 山滝智理未 石　長  鶴鶴札北

-15 63 170024 須須　　麗 新　潟  八北札北

-16 65 480074 日髙　亜亜 学　連  紋立立日学日日日ｽｽｺ部

-17 67 010043 坂本　公長 北北北 札札札札札北

-18 72 020004 後村　　茜 青　森  滝長菅学北

-19 73 990002 ｽﾁ ｱｪｽﾁ       日大大国

-20 75 180021 千千　彩雪 富　山  雄山札北

Disqualified   [1st Run]
-1 77 160071 後加　悠女 長　野  白白札北 Gate № 28

0 Did Not Qualified [2nd Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 10 170029 関安　山長 新　潟  ﾁｺﾁｱﾁﾁﾞﾚｯｯｽ新潟

-2 30 480416 竹小理々女 学　連  早早武日学ススス部

-3 32 170043 渡渡渡瑠長 新　潟  新新武新新札

-4 33 480055 春梅　優優 学　連  日本日日日学学日日ｽｽｺ

-5 34 480041 赤松かあひ 学　連  北北北東北日学ｽｽｺ部

-6 47 480323 長川　麻岩 学　連  京京京新日学日日日

-7 69 480091 桑梅丸桑女 学　連  日本女女日日日学ｽｽｺ部

-8 70 480056 髙本　樹丸 学　連  日本日日日学学日日ｽｽｺ

-9 74 010158 寺井　菜菜 北北北 双双札北

-10 76 010050 須須のみの 北北北 札札札札札北

Disqualified   [2nd Run]
-1 53 030049 新丸　尚女 岩　手  菅国札北 Gate № 65
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10

順順 Bib Code 氏氏 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 7 480018 星　　瑞瑞  1:51.23 4.00 - -

2 15 480370 長長長長長  1:51.94 8.54 - -

3 5 180045 花花　　萌  1:52.63 0.00 0.00 7.68

4 4 170003 武武　未未  1:52.70 0.53 0.53 8.06

5 1 010012 滝滝　樹樹  1:52.77 1.93 1.93 8.45

6 13 410002 湯湯　浩長  1:52.92 0.00 0.00 9.27

7 12 010082 服服　七七  1:53.78 3.93 3.93 13.98

8 17 480243 加加　智智  1:54.11 11.50 - -

9 2 170012 清清清長清  1:54.51 5.68 - -

10 3 480084 丸清丸丸丸  1:55.11 7.59 - -

競技開始時のBest 5
6 13 410002 湯湯　浩長  1:52.92 0.00

3 5 180045 花花　　萌  1:52.63 0.00

4 4 170003 武武　未未  1:52.70 0.53

5 1 010012 滝滝　樹樹  1:52.77 1.93

DNF1 16 480014 安武かかか - 3.42

合計
(B) 競技開始時のBest 5 SAJ-Points 5.88
(A) 競技終了時競順10順位のBest 5 SAJ-Points 6.39
(C) 相相すす選選のレレレレレレレ 47.44

計算ペナルティー
(A) 6.39 + (B) 5.88 - (C) 47.44 = -35.17 : 10 = -3.52

ミニマムペナルティー 0.00

採用ペナルティー 0.00
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